ETAS ID: TM807886

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Integration, Inc.		03/14/2023	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Integration, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA VersaTrust
Street Address:	6310 Southwest Blvd., Suite 110
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6041374	VERSATRUST

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com **Correspondent Name:** Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26545-0000 VERSATRUST	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen	
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=American Integration Inc. - TX Certificate of Conversion to American Integration LLC#page1.tif source=American Integration Inc. - TX Certificate of Conversion to American Integration LLC#page2.tif source=American Integration Inc. - TX Certificate of Conversion to American Integration LLC#page3.tif

source=American Integration Inc. - TX Certificate of Conversion to American Integration LLC#page4.tif source=American Integration Inc. - TX Certificate of Conversion to American Integration LLC#page5.tif source=American Integration Inc. - TX Certificate of Conversion to American Integration LLC#page6.tif



# Office of the Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

AMERICAN INTEGRATION, INC. File Number: 159169300

Converting it to

American Integration, LLC File Number: 804982223

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 03/15/2023

Effective: 03/15/2023



gove Helson

Jane Nelson Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Fax: (512) 463-5709
Prepared by: Elizabeth "Annie" Denton TID: 10340

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008059 FRAME: 0553

### Form **632** (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



# **Certificate of Conversion** of a **Corporation Converting Limited Liability Company**

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 15 2023

**Corporations Section** 

Cony	erting Entity Information	1		-
The name of the converting corporation American Integration, Inc.	is:			
The jurisdiction of formation of the corp	poration is: Texas			
The date of formation of the corporation	is: July 25, 2000			
The file number, if any, issued to the co	rporation by the secretary o	f state, is: _(	01591693	300
Plan of Con	version—Alternative Stat	ements		
The corporation named above is convert liability company is:	ing to a limited liability cor	npany. The	name of	the limited
American Integration, LLC				
The limited liability company will be for	rmed under the laws of:	Texas		
☐ The plan of conversion is attached.				
Instead of attaching the plan of con	•	tifies to the f	following	
A signed plan of conversion is on file at converting entity. The address of the pr				, the
6310 Southwest Blvd., Suite 110	Fort Worth	TX	USA	76109
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
A signed plan of conversion will be on f	ile after the conversion at the	he principal	place of l	ousiness of
the limited liability company, the converthe limited liability company is:	rted entity. The address of	the principal	place of	business of
6310 Southwest Blvd., Suite 110	Fort Worth	TX	USA	76109
Street or Mailing Address	Citv	' State	Country	Zip Code

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

4

Form 632

Certificate of Forma	tion for the Converted Entity
Texas limited liability company is attached to t	ility company. The certificate of formation of the this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the ibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not
Approval of t	he Plan of Conversion
The plan of conversion has been approved as rethe governing documents of the converting entitle	equired by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and ity.
Effectiveness of	Filing (Select either A. B., or C.)
state.	the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of ter date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occ	urrence of the future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date of	signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the docu	ment to take effect in the manner described below:
Тах	x Certificate
Attached hereto is a certificate from the corporate 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the corporate corporate to the corporate corporate to the corporate corpo	comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title oration.
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, t liable for the payment of any franchise ta	the limited liability company as the converted entity is xes.
	Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to materially false or fraudulent instrument.	the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
Date: March 14, 2023	Danny Owens
	President
	Signature and title of authorized person on behalf of the converting entity

Form 632

## Form 205 (Revised 12/21)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555



This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 1 5 2023

**Corporations Section** 

Filing Fee: \$300

Article 1 – Entity Name and Type					
The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is:					
American Integration, LLC					
The name must contain the words "limited liab	ility company,"	"limited company," or a	n abbreviation of o	one of th	nese phrases.
	ions. Select and c	Agent and Regis	nd complete C.)	4 <b>l</b>	
A. The initial registered agent	is all Organiz	zation (cannot be enui	y named above) u	y uie	name or.
OR  B. The initial registered agent  Danny	D.	Owens	state whose n	name i	s set forth below:
First Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
C. The business address of the regi	istered agent	and the registered	l office addres	ss'is:	
6310 Southwest Blvd, Suite 110	Fort Wo	rth	T		76109
Street Address	City		Sta	ite	Zip Code
(Select and complete <u>cither</u> A		overning Author the name and address o		rning p	erson.)
A. The limited liability compa manager are set forth below.	ny initially h	as managers. The	name and add	iress o	of each initial
B. The limited liability company does not initially have managers. The name and address of each initial member are set forth below.					
INITIAL GOVERNING PERSON 1					
NAME (Enter the name of either an individual or as IF INDIVIDUAL	s organization, but	not both.)			
First Name	M.I.	Last Name		<del></del>	Suffix
OR- IF ORGANIZATION					
ABC Versa Holdings, Inc.					
Organization Name ADDRESS					
6310 Southwest Blvd, Suite 110		rt Worth	TX	USA	76109
Street or Mailing Address	Ci	ty	State	Count	ry Zip Code

Form 205 1

INITIAL GOVERNING PERSON 2					<u> </u>
NAME (Enter the name of either an individual of IF INDIVIDUAL	or an organization, but not t	wth.)			
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
Organization Name ADDRESS					
Street or Mailing Address	City		State	Country	Zip Code
NITIAL GOVERNING PERSON 3	<u>.</u>		:		
NAME (Enter the name of either an individual of INDIVIDUAL)	or an organization, but not b	ooth.)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
Organization Name ADDRESS					
Street or Mailing Address	City		State	Country	Zip Code
The purpose for which the comp which a limited liability compan	any is formed is fo y may be organize	d under the Texas			
(Provide the mailing ac	Initial Mailin idress to which state fran		ce should be	sent.)	
10 Southwest Blvd, Suite 110	Fort Worth		TX	76109	USA
ailing Address	City		Statë	Zip Code	Country
s	upplemental Pro	visions/Informati	ion		
Text Area: [The attached addendum, if any,	is incorporated herein b	y reference.]			
The limited liability company to name of the converting entit Converting Entity's address ar 110, Fort Worth, Texas 7610 corporation on July 25, 2000, u	y is American Indexing principal place  On The Converting	ntegration, Inc. ( of business is 63 Entity was form	the "Cor 310 South	verting l	Entity"). The ilevard, Suite

Form 205 2

# Organizer

The name and address of the organizer:		
Danny D. Owens		
Name		
6310 Southwest Blvd, Suite 110	Fort/Worth	TX 76109
Street or Mailing Address	City	State Zip Code
Effectivenes	s of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)	
A. This document becomes effective w	hen the document is filed by the	secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at	a later date, or a later date and t	ime, not more than 90 days
from the date of signing. The later effective	e date, or date and time is:	
C. This document takes effect upon the	occurrence of the future event of	r fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date	e of signing is:	
The following event or fact will cause the	locument to take effect in the m	anner described below:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Execution	
The undersigned affirms that the person appointment. The undersigned also affirms provided as the name of the filing entity entity. The undersigned signs this documen of a materially false or fraudulent instrument is authorized to execute the filing instrument.	s that, to the best knowledge of does not falsely imply an affil t subject to the penalties impose t and certifies under penalty of	the undersigned, the name iation with a governmental d by law for the submission
Date: March 14, 2023	Danny Ou	vens
	Signature of organizer	
	Danny D. Owens	
	Printed or typed name of organizer	<del> </del>

3

Form 205

**RECORDED: 05/04/2023**